and similar items shall 
not be included in such a determination.. 

( 4) Unless otherwise stipulated by the board in granting a special use permit, the 
areas covered by all structures used primarily in connection with such uses 
shall not exceed a total of one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet. 

(5) Unless otherwise stipulated by the board in granting a special use permit, the 
area covered by any outdoor storage associated with such use shall not exceed 
a total of one thousand (1,000) square feet. 

( 6) All parking, loading and storage associated with such use shall be screened

[...]

(g) Any commercial or passenger vehicle(s), as defined below, utilized by a home 
occupation(s) shall be parked on, stored on, or operated on or from the property. 

(1) Commercial Vehicle: 

(a) Any vehicle with a gross vehicle weight rating (GVWR) of nineteen 
thousand five hundred one (19,501) pounds or more; 

(b) Any trailer of an overall length (OAL) of seventeen (17) feet or more; 

(c) Any heavy construction equipment, whether located on the street or on 
a truck, trailer, or semi-trailer; 

(d) Any solid waste collection vehicle, tractor truck or tractor truck/semi­